

Road & Building Department
Government of Gujarat
Tender Notice No. 58/2023-24

On behalf of Governor of Gujarat State the Executive Engineer, R&B Division, Smith Bungalow, Opp. Officers' Club, College Road, Bhuj (Kachchh) Ph.No. (02832) 251450 / 250424 invites online tender for the work mentioned below from the contractors registered in appropriate class as mentioned below.

Sr.	Name of work	Estimate Amount	Contractor Registration
1	(R&B) Division office at Bhuj (Providing Out Sourcing Service for Umed Bhavan Circuit House & Umed Bhawan Campus under R&B Sub Division Bhuj for the year 2023) (Waiter, Cook, Assi. Cook, Pump Operator, Telephone Operator, Gardner, Room boy & Labour for Cleaning & Sweeping etc.	31.62 Lac	Agencies having experience in similar nature of work and supplying Manpower.
2	Providing Skilled/Unskilled Labour for R & B Division office at Bhuj.	44.08 Lac	--As Above --
3	Providing Skilled/Unskilled Labour for Rest House, Bhachau.	31.28 Lac	-- As Above --
4	Upkeeping to Vishran Gruh at Anjar (House Keeping service, Providing receptionist & Room services)	30.24 Lac	-- As Above --
5	Upkeeping to Vishran Gruh at Mundra (House Keeping service, Providing receptionist & Room services)	38.38 Lac	-- As Above --
6	Upkeeping to Vishran Gruh at Gandhidham (House Keeping service, Providing receptionist & Room services)	38.38 Lac	-- As Above --
7	Providing Skilled/Unskilled Labour for Guest House Campus Ranar.	27.03 Lac	-- As Above--

Tender for the work will be available from dt.04/11/23 to dt.18/11/23 on our website: tender.nprocure.com. Bidders are instructed to scan all required documents online by scanning.

For further details please contract on our above mentioned office address & for online submission of tender please visit our website mentioned above. Right to reject the tender is reserved. (DDI-KUTCH-724-2023-24)

AXIS BANK

Registered Office : "Trishul" 3rd Floor, Opp. Samaratheshwar Temple, Law Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380 006.
CIN: L65110GJ1993PLC020769
Tel No.: 079-66306161 Fax No.: 079-26409321
Email: shareholders@axisbank.com Website: www.axisbank.com

NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

Notice is hereby given that the certificates in respect of the under mentioned Equity Shares of Axis Bank Limited have been lost / misplaced and the holders of the said Shares have applied to Axis Bank Limited for issue of duplicate share certificates in lieu of the original share certificates.

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholder(s)	Folio No.	No. of Shares	Cert. No.	Dist. Nos. From To
1	MITHU DASGUPTA	UTI059215	1000	508426	7677866 7678865
2	MADHUPARNA DASGUPTA	UTI059217	1000	508428	7679866 7680865

Any person having claims/objections in respect of the said Shares, should communicate to the Bank at the Registered Office or Bank's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at the address given below, within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of this advertisement, else the Bank will proceed to issue letter of confirmation after expiry of 15 (Fifteen) days.

Registrar and Share Transfer Agent:
Kfin Technologies Limited
Unit: Axis Bank Limited
Karvy Selenium Tower-B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad-500 032.
Email: einward.ris@kfinitech.com
Toll Free No. 1800-390-4001

FOR AXIS BANK LIMITED
Sandeep Poddar
Company Secretary

DATE: 02-11-2023
PLACE: HYDERABAD

Online Tender
Tender Notice No.29 of 2023-24

The Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, R & B Division, Palanpur, 385001. Phone No.(02742) 252430 for 2 (Two) Tenders of Road and Building works having estimated cost Rs. 24.50 lacs to 30.00 Lacs from the appropriate registered contractors for Sr. No.1 "E-1" Class, For Sr. No.2 "B" Class & Spl Cat-III (Road) and Above contractor as per online E-Tendering procedure. The details notice of which could be seen & Download on website <http://tender.nprocure.com> on Dt.03/11/2023 and onwards. Other changes will be seen online. For Further particulars contact above stated office during office hours. Notice is also available on www.statetenders.gujarat.gov.in
No.DDI/PAL/549/2023-2024

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

adani Adani Enterprises Limited

Registered Office: "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad - 382 421.
Phone: 079-26565555 | Fax: 079-26565500 | Email: investor.ae@adani.com
Website: www.adanienterprises.com | CIN: L51100GJ1993PLC019067

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022
1	Total Income from operations	23,066.03	48,875.97	38,441.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before exceptional items and tax)	879.02	1,957.54	670.21
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	791.02	1,869.54	670.21
4	Profit / (Loss) for the period	333.34	1,010.27	432.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	607.36	1,234.76	1,017.67
6	Equity Share Capital	114.00	114.00	114.00
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1 each) (not annualised) - Basic & Diluted	2.00	7.91	4.05

Notes
1 Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022
1	Total Income from operations	9,900.09	21,549.74	22,437.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before exceptional items and tax)	1,005.20	1,794.07	635.03
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,005.20	1,794.07	635.03
4	Profit / (Loss) for the period	761.79	1,349.07	469.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	762.47	1,349.48	468.26

2 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 2nd November 2023.

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.adanienterprises.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Gautam S. Adani
Chairman

Date : 2nd November, 2023
Place : Ahmedabad

DGVCL Dakshin Gujarat Vij Company Limited
CIN U40102GJ2003SGC042909
Regd. & Corp. Office : 'Urja Sadan' Nana Varachha Road, Kapodara Char Rasta, Surat 395 006 GUJARAT
DGVCL Toll Free No. 19123 (Or 1800 233 3003)

Tender Notice

Details of tenders are put up on www.dgvcl.com (For view & download only) and tender.nprocure.com (For view & download and submission).

Sr. No.	Tender No.	Estimated Amount (Rs.)
1	Construction of New Office Building for Kim Industrial Division with accommodation of Pipodara Sdn, Mota Borasara Sdn, Molvan Sdn and Divisional Store and other required Misc. Civil Work under Surat-R Circle of DGVCL.	Rs: 9,46,02,468.13 (Including GST)
2	Open Space Amelioration with Rubble & GSB filling to avoid water logging and mudding for Stacking of various material at Kadodara Divisional store premises & Construction of Kadodara Divisional Store Office under Kadodara Division of DGVCL.	Rs: 98,96,147.23 (Including GST)

Note: Bidders may visit the above website/s for regular updates till opening of the tender.
CE (P), DGVCL, Surat.

Bandhan Bank

Regional Office: Netaji Marg, Nr. Mithakhali Six Roads, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-6. Phone: +91-79-26421671-75

PHYSICAL POSSESSION NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in the exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the Authorized Officer issued demand notice to the borrower(s) on the date mentioned against the account stated hereinafter calling upon them to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of said notice. The borrower(s), having failed to repay the amount notice is hereby given to the public in general and particular to the borrower(s) that the undersigned has taken physical possession of the property described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the date mentioned against the loan account. The borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bank for the amounts, interest, costs and charges thereon. The borrowers' attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured asset.

Name of borrower(s) & Loan Account No.	Description of the property mortgaged (Secured Asset)	Date of Demand Notice	Date of Physical Possession Notice	Outstanding Amt. as on Date of Demand Notice
Mr. Milan Vallabhnbhai Gugadiya Mrs. Hemiben Vallabhnbhai Gugadiya 20002020008577	All that part and parcel of the immovable property situated at R.S No. 31/P-1 Sub Plot No. 52/5 land area admeasuring 45.08 sq. mtrs., Murlidhar Park-2, Near Madhav Township, Masitiya Road, Dared, Jamnagar- 361005 and bounded by: North: Plot No. 54, East: 7.50 Meter Wide Road, West: Plot No. 42, South: Sub Plot No. 52/4	10.03.2023	31.10.2023	Rs.4,30,240.18
Mr. Prafulbhai Nathabhaji Zepal Mrs. Alpana Prafulbhai Zepal 20002020006892	All that part and parcel of the immovable property situated at R.S No. 58/P-6, Sub Plot No. 39/11, land area admeasuring 48.75 sqm., Madhav Township Opp. IOC Petrol Pump, B/h Takshashila Mandir, Dared, Jamnagar, Gujarat- 361005 and bounded by: North: Sub Plot No. 39/12, East: 7.50 Meter Wide Road, West: Plot No. 18, South: Sub Plot No. 39/10	03.04.2023	31.10.2023	Rs.3,88,374.41
Mr. Firozibhai Hushenbhai Fakir Mrs. Shakinaben Firozibhai Fakir 20002020008322	All that part and parcel of the immovable property situated at TPS No. 1, Final Plot No. 66, Block No. 5-203, 2nd floor, area admeasuring 35 sq. mtr., Jada EWS, Opp. Devika Pan, Mohannagar, Jamnagar, Gujarat- 361005 and bounded by: North: Joint FP No. 23/2, East: Flat No. 204, West: Block No. 2, South: Flat No. 202	03.04.2023	31.10.2023	Rs.3,67,199.10

Place: Jamnagar
Date: 03/11/2023

Authorised Officer
Bandhan Bank Limited
Ahmedabad

indianexpress.com

The Indian Express
— JOURNALISM OF COURAGE —

I look at every side before taking a side.
Inform your opinion with insightful observations.

The Indian Express.
For the Indian Intelligent.

WESTERN RAILWAY TO RUN WEEKLY SUPERFAST SPECIAL TRAINS

TRAIN NO.	ORIGINATING STATION & DESTINATION	DAYS OF RUN	DEPARTURE	ARRIVAL
09039	Bandra Terminus - Barmer	08.11.2023 to 27.12.2023	23:55 hrs (Every Wednesday)	17:55 hrs (Next day)
09040	Barmer - Bandra Terminus	09.11.2023 to 28.12.2023	22:50 hrs (Every Thursday)	15:50 hrs (Next day)

Halts: Borivali, Vapi, Valsad, Surat, Ankleshwar, Vadodara, Anand, Nadiad, Ahmedabad, Mahesana, Patan, Bhildi, Raniwara, Marwar Bhinmal, Modran, Jalor, Mokalsar, Samdhari, Balotra, and Baytu stations in both direction.

Composition: AC 3-Tier, Sleeper Class Coaches.

The trips of 02133/02134 Bandra Terminus - Jabalpur Superfast Special train is extended up to 30.12.2023 and 29.12.2023 respectively, on existing days, timings, stoppages and composition.

For detailed information regarding timings, halts and composition, Passengers may please visit www.enquiry.indianrail.gov.in

The booking of Train No. 09039, and the Extended trips of Train No.02133 will open from 03.11.2023 at all PRS Counters and on IRCTC website. The above trains will run as special train on special fare.

WESTERN RAILWAY
www.indianrailways.gov.in
Like us on: [facebook.com/WesternRail](https://www.facebook.com/WesternRail)
Follow us on: [twitter.com/WesternRail](https://www.twitter.com/WesternRail)

PLEASE CARRY ORIGINAL ID PROOF FOR ALL RESERVED TICKETS

JSL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE & WORKS: MOGAR - 388 340, TAL. & DIST. ANAND, GUJARAT, INDIA.
Website: www.jslimgar.com, Email: cs@jslimgar.com, Ph.02692-280224
CIN:L31100GJ1966PLC001397

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ In Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED
1	Total Income from Operations	1,491.31	2,997.60	1,165.93
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	405.36	686.48	186.06
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	405.36	686.48	186.06
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	284.65	480.07	166.77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	284.65	480.07	166.52
6	Equity Share Capital	117	117	117
7	Other equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)			
	1) Basic	24.25	40.89	14.21
	2) Diluted	24.25	40.89	14.21

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on company's website at www.jslimgar.com.

FOR JSL INDUSTRIES LTD.
Rahul N. Amin
(Chairman) DIN: 00167987

Place : Vadodara
Date : 02.11.2023

adani Adani Power Limited

Regd. Office: "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad 382421, Gujarat. | Phone: 079-25575551 | Fax: 079-25557177 | Email : info@adani.com
Website: www.adanipower.com | CIN No: L40100GJ1996PLC030533

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 30.09.2023	6 Months ended 30.09.2023	3 Months ended 30.09.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income	14,935.68	33,044.69	8,445.99
2	Profit before tax and Deferred tax recoverable from future tariff	5,223.57	14,023.19	698.88
3	Net Profit for the period after tax and Deferred tax recoverable from future tariff	6,594.17	15,353.59	695.53
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Income for the period (after tax) and Deferred tax recoverable from future tariff) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	6,616.43	15,333.75	677.03
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10 per share)	3,856.94	3,856.94	3,856.94
6	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (₹) (Not annualised) (Face Value ₹ 10 per share)			
	Basic & Diluted EPS (In ₹)	16.48	38.38	0.99

Notes:
1 The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Adani Power Limited (the "Company") in their respective meetings held on 2nd November, 2023.
2 Key numbers of standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2023 are as under:

Particulars	3 Months ended 30.09.2023	6 Months ended 30.09.2023	3 Months ended 30.09.2022*
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	12,370.07	28,016.87	8,420.22
Profit before tax and Deferred tax recoverable from future tariff	5,262.37	13,395.43	933.73
Net Profit for the period after tax and Deferred tax recoverable from future tariff	6,625.39	14,758.45	928.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Income for the period (after tax) and Deferred tax recoverable from future tariff) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	6,637.43	14,769.45	919.19

* Restated

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same for the quarter and six months ended on 30th September, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company's website www.adanipower.com.

For Adani Power Limited
Gautam S. Adani
Chairman

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 2nd November, 2023



રીજનલ ઓફિસ: નેતાજી માર્ગ, મીઠાખળી હ રસ્તા પાસે,
એલિસબ્રિજ, અમદાવાદ-૬. ફોન: ૯૧-૭૯-૨૬૪૨૧૬૭૧-૭૫

ભૌતિક કબજા અંગેની નોટિસ

ધ સિક્યુરિટીઝેશન એન્ડ રિસ્કરૂકશન ઓફ ફાઇનાન્સિયલ એસેટ્સ એન્ડ એન્ડોર્સમેન્ટ ઓફ સિક્યુરિટી ઇન્ટેસ્ટ એક્ટ, ૨૦૦૨ની કલમ ૧૩(૧૨) હેઠળ આપવામાં આવેલી સત્તાઓ, કે જેનો અર્થ ધ સિક્યુરિટી ઇન્ટેસ્ટ એક્ટ (એન્ડોર્સમેન્ટ) ૨૦૦૨ના નિયમ ૩ માં આપવામાં આવ્યો છે, તે સત્તાઓનો ઉપયોગ કરતાં નોટિસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે, અધિકૃત અધિકારીએ, અહીં જણાવેલાં ખાતાનાં દેવાદારોને કિમાન્ડ નોટિસ પાઠવી હતી અને તેમાં તે નોટિસ મળ્યાની તારીખથી ૬૦ દિવસની અંદર, રકમ ભરવાઈ કરી દેવા માટે જણાવ્યું હતું. દેવાદાર આ રકમ ભરવામાં નિષ્ફળ ગયા હોવાથી, દેવાદાર અને જાહેર જનતાને નોટિસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે, નીચે સહી કરનાર વ્યક્તિએ, ઉપરોક્ત ધારાની કલમ ૧૩ની પેટા કલમ (૪) જેનો અર્થ ઉપરોક્ત ધારામાં નિયમ ૮ માં આપવામાં આવ્યો છે—તે મુજબ તે વ્યક્તિ (નીચે સહી કરનાર) ને મળેલી સત્તાનો ઉપયોગ કરીને, તેણે અહીં નીચે જે મિલકતનું વર્ણન આપવામાં આવ્યું છે, તે મિલકતનો ભૌતિક કબજો લઈ લીધો છે. આથી, ખાસ કરીને દેવાદાર અને જાહેર જનતાને ચેતવવામાં આવે છે કે તે મિલકત અંગે કોઈપણ પ્રકારનો વ્યવહાર કરવો નહીં અને છતાં જો તે મિલકત અંગે કોઈપણ પ્રકારનો વ્યવહાર કરવામાં આવશે તો તે અંગેની રકમ, વ્યાજ, ખર્ચ અને શુલ્ક બાબતે, બેંકને આદીન રહેશે. સિક્કોડે એસેટ રીડીમ કરવા/પરત મેળવવા માટે ઉપલબ્ધ સમયાન સંદર્ભે કાયદાની કલમ ૧૩ની પેટા કલમ (૮) ની જોગવાઈઓ તરફ કચ્છદાર/ગૌરો મુકનારનું ધ્યાન દોરવામાં આવે છે.

દેવાદારનું નામ, લોન ખાતા નં.	મોદેગેજ મિલકતનું વર્ણન (સિક્કોડે એસેટ)	કિમાન્ડ નોટિસની તારીખ	ભૌતિક કબજા અંગેની નોટિસની તારીખ	કિમાન્ડ નોટિસની તારીખ મુજબ બાકી રકમ
શ્રી મુકેશભાઈ મનુભાઈ યુનારા શ્રીમતી સુમિત્રાબેન મુકેશભાઈ યુનારા શ્રીમતી સવિતાબેન મનુભાઈ યુનારા શ્રી મનુભાઈ નગીનભાઈ યુનારા ૨૦૦૦૩૦૨૦૦૦૮૦૧૯	તમામ ચલ અને અચલ સંપત્તિ, જે આરએસ નંબર ૨૬૫/એ/૧, સબ પ્લોટ નંબર ૧૯ (યોજના મુજબ સબ પ્લોટ નંબર ૧), સહજાનંદ હિલ્સ, શક્કરપુરા, ખંભાત, આણંદ- ૩૮૮૬૨૦ સ્થિત છે અને જે આવરિત છે: ઉત્તર: સબ પ્લોટ નં. ૨૦, પૂર્વ: સોસાયટી આંતરિક રોડ, પશ્ચિમ: સબ પ્લોટ નં. ૧૮, દક્ષિણ: સોસાયટી રોડ	૨૮.૦૧.૨૦૨૧	૩૧.૧૦.૨૦૨૩	૩.૧૦,૩૭,૪૬૦/-
શ્રી નારાયણભાઈ પ્રવિણભાઈ બારૈયા શ્રીમતી સવિતાબેન પ્રવિણભાઈ બારૈયા શ્રી પ્રવિણભાઈ ડાહ્યાભાઈ બારૈયા શ્રી ધર્મેશ પ્રવિણભાઈ બારૈયા	તમામ ચલ અને અચલ સંપત્તિ, જે આર.એસ. નં. ૭૦૯, પૈડી પ્લોટ નં. ૧૨, સદી સોસાયટી રોડ, ગાયત્રી નગર પાસે, એસ્સાર પેટ્રોલ પંપ સામે, ખંભાત, આણંદ સ્થિત છે અને જે આવરિત છે: ઉત્તર: પ્લોટ નં. ૧૧, પૂર્વ: પ્લોટ નં. ૨૭, પશ્ચિમ: રોડ, દક્ષિણ: પ્લોટ નં. ૧૩	૧૯.૦૩.૨૦૨૨	૩૧.૧૦.૨૦૨૩	૩.૯,૮૦,૦૫૪/-
શ્રી અનિલકુમાર અશ્વિનભાઈ બારૈયા ૨૦૦૦૩૦૨૦૦૦૮૦૪૧	તમામ ચલ અને અચલ સંપત્તિ, જે આરએસ નંબર ૨૬૫/એ/૧, સબ પ્લોટ નં. ૨૦ (પ્લાન સબ પ્લોટ નંબર ૨ મુજબ), સહજાનંદ હિલ્સ, શક્કરપુરા, ખંભાત, આણંદ- ૩૮૮૬૨૦ સ્થિત છે અને જે આવરિત છે: ઉત્તર: સબ પ્લોટ નં. ૩, પૂર્વ: સોસાયટી આંતરિક રોડ, પશ્ચિમ: પ્લોટ નં. ૧૮, દક્ષિણ: સબ પ્લોટ નં. ૧	૧૫.૦૭.૨૦૨૧	૩૧.૧૦.૨૦૨૩	૩.૧૦,૪૫,૬૦૬/-

સ્થળ: આણંદ
તારીખ: ૦૩/૧૧/૨૦૨૩

અધિકૃત અધિકારી
બંધન બેંક લિમિટેડ

કોટક માંગણા નોટિસ	
કોટક મહાનંદ બેંક લિમિટેડ	
રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ : ૨૦, બીકેસી, સી ૨૭, ડુંભીક, બાંદા ફર્સ્ટ કોમ્પ્લેક્સ, બાંદા (ઈસ્ટ), મુંબઈ-૪૦૦૦૫૧.	
રીજનલ ઓફિસ : ચોથો માળ, સિદ્ધિ વિનાયક કોમ્પ્લેક્સ, શાંતિનગર ચાર રસ્તા, સેલેલાઈટ, અમદાવાદ - ૩૮૦૦૧૫	
સિક્યુરિટીઝેશન એન્ડ રિસ્કરૂકશન ઓફ ફાઇનાન્સિયલ એસેટ્સ એન્ડ એન્ડોર્સમેન્ટ ઓફ સિક્યુરિટી ઇન્ટેસ્ટ એક્ટ, ૨૦૦૨ની કલમ ૧૩(૨) હેઠળ આપવામાં આવેલી સત્તાઓ, કે જેનો અર્થ ધ સિક્યુરિટી ઇન્ટેસ્ટ એક્ટ (એન્ડોર્સમેન્ટ) ૨૦૦૨ના નિયમ ૩ માં આપવામાં આવ્યો છે, તે સત્તાઓનો ઉપયોગ કરતાં નોટિસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે, અધિકૃત અધિકારીએ, અહીં જણાવેલાં ખાતાનાં દેવાદારોને કિમાન્ડ નોટિસ પાઠવી હતી અને તેમાં તે નોટિસ મળ્યાની તારીખથી ૬૦ દિવસની અંદર, રકમ ભરવાઈ કરી દેવા માટે જણાવ્યું હતું. દેવાદાર આ રકમ ભરવામાં નિષ્ફળ ગયા હોવાથી, દેવાદાર અને જાહેર જનતાને નોટિસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે, નીચે સહી કરનાર વ્યક્તિએ, ઉપરોક્ત ધારાની કલમ ૧૩ની પેટા કલમ (૪) જેનો અર્થ ઉપરોક્ત ધારામાં નિયમ ૮ માં આપવામાં આવ્યો છે—તે મુજબ તે વ્યક્તિ (નીચે સહી કરનાર) ને મળેલી સત્તાનો ઉપયોગ કરીને, તેણે અહીં નીચે જે મિલકતનું વર્ણન આપવામાં આવ્યું છે, તે મિલકતનો ભૌતિક કબજો લઈ લીધો છે. આથી, ખાસ કરીને દેવાદાર અને જાહેર જનતાને ચેતવવામાં આવે છે કે તે મિલકત અંગે કોઈપણ પ્રકારનો વ્યવહાર કરવો નહીં અને છતાં જો તે મિલકત અંગે કોઈપણ પ્રકારનો વ્યવહાર કરવામાં આવશે તો તે અંગેની રકમ, વ્યાજ, ખર્ચ અને શુલ્ક બાબતે, બેંકને આદીન રહેશે. સિક્કોડે એસેટ રીડીમ કરવા/પરત મેળવવા માટે ઉપલબ્ધ સમયાન સંદર્ભે કાયદાની કલમ ૧૩ની પેટા કલમ (૮) ની જોગવાઈઓ તરફ કચ્છદાર/ગૌરો મુકનારનું ધ્યાન દોરવામાં આવે છે.	
દેવાદારનું નામ (કિમાન્ડ નોટિસ/કિમાન્ડ નોટિસ/કિમાન્ડ નોટિસ/કિમાન્ડ નોટિસ) લોન ખાતા નં. સાથે	
લોન એકાઉન્ટ નં. HF63300	
૧. શ્રી ચીત્રામ ડી. ચૌધરી (કિમાન્ડ નોટિસ / કિમાન્ડ નોટિસ)	
૨. શ્રીમતી ભાવનાદેવી ચૌધરી (સહ-કિમાન્ડ નોટિસ)	
ઉપરોક્ત ક.નં. ૧ અને ૨ નું સરનામું : ૧૦૯, મુક્તિદામ સોસાયટી, પુનાગામ રોડ, અર્ચના હાઈ સ્કૂલ પાસે, સુરત - ૩૬૫૦૧૦	
ઉપરોક્ત ક.નં. ૧ અને ૨ નું અલ્થ સરનામું : પ્લોટ નં. ૧૪૨, મા આનંદી બંગ્લો, દાનગામ, સુરત - ૩૬૫૦૧૨	
માંગણા નોટિસ મુજબ બાકી લેણા	
માંગણા નોટિસ તારીખ : ૨૧.૧૦.૨૦૨૩	એનબીએ તારીખ : ૦૬.૦૯.૨૦૨૩
શ્રી. ૪,૮૬,૪૪૪.૧૦/- (શ્રી. ચાર લાખ છતાસી હજાર ચારસો ચૂંબાળીસ અને દસ પેસા ફક્ત) તા. ૨૧.૧૦.૨૦૨૩ ના રોજ ચડત વ્યાજ / દંડનીય વ્યાજ અને અલ્થ ચાર્જીસ સાથે.	
એનકેસર-એ	
મિત્રો સ્વાચર મિલકતનું વિગતવાર વર્ણન:	
બિનબેંકીલાયક જમીન પર રહેલું સર્વે નં. ૪૪ + ૪૭ + ૪૯ પેડી પ્લોટ નં. ૧૪૨ પ્લોટ નં. ૭૪ લેન્ડીંગ ૭૬-૦૦ સ્ટેન્ડ-નોટિસ મા આનંદી બંગ્લો નામે અને બિલ્ડિંગ લેના પર ચલત બાંધકામ રહેણાંક હેતુ માટે મોજે ગામ દાનગામ, સુરત સિટી, રજીસ્ટ્રેશન કિટ્ટી: સુરત ખાતે ચાલેલ સમગ્ર મિલકત જેની સર્વેસીમા: ઉત્તર: પ્લોટ નં. ૧૪૩, દક્ષિણ: પ્લોટ નં. ૧૪૧, પૂર્વ: ૬.૦૦ મીટર રોડ, પશ્ચિમ: પ્લોટ નં. ૧૬૩.	
(કિમાન્ડ નોટિસ/કિમાન્ડ નોટિસ/કિમાન્ડ નોટિસ/કિમાન્ડ નોટિસ) નો એ અસલ નોટિસ જે કલમ ૧૩(૨) હેઠળ આપેલ હતી તે બેંકના કામગીરીના હિતરો દરમ્યાન જરૂરી પાવટી આપી મેળવી લેવી.	
જો કોઈ ઓબ્જેક્શન / રીપ્રોઝિશન હોય તો કૃપા કરીને અમારે નીચે જણાવેલ સરનામે મહત્વનું: અધિકૃત અધિકારી, કોટક મહાનંદ બેંક લિમિટેડ, ચોથો માળ, સીદ્ધીવિનાયક કોમ્પ્લેક્સ, શાંતિનગર ચાર રસ્તા, સેલેલાઈટ, અમદાવાદ - ૩૮૦૦૧૫.	
તારીખ : ૦૩.૧૧.૨૦૨૩,	સહી/ અધિકૃત અધિકારી,
સ્થળ : સુરત	કોટક મહાનંદ બેંક લી.

JBF Industries Limited

Survey No. 273, Village: Athola, Silvassa,
(Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu)
CIN : L99999DN1982PLC000128

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Particulars	Rs in Lakh		
	Standalone		
	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023	Year Ended 30-09-2023	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022
Total income from operations	(0)	194	56,736
Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,051)	(11,988)	(6,624)
Loss for the Period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,051)	(11,988)	(6,624)
Loss for the Period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,051)	(11,988)	(6,624)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Comprising profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(6,051)	(11,988)	(6,624)
Equity Share Capital	8,187	8,187	8,187
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in Balance Sheet)	-	-	-
Earning per equity share: Basic & Diluted (Not Annualised)*(of Rs 10/- each)	(7.39)*	(14.64)*	(8.09)*

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly ended financial results, filed with the Stock Exchange on 2nd November, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said quarterly ended financial results are available on the company's website i.e. www.jbfindia.com under investor information section and stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- The consortium of bankers led by Bank of Baroda had filed an application with the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Ahmedabad for recovery of their dues in September 2018 under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. The said application has been dismissed and disposed off by the Court in April 2021. Subsequently, the lenders had filed an appeal before the NCLAT in May 2021. The appeal before NCLAT was consequently withdrawn by Bank of Baroda in November 2021. On 13th August, 2021, all the lenders (except Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Ltd) had assigned the debts along with all the rights and interests on the secured assets to CFM Asset Reconstruction Private Limited (CFM) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI) by executing two Assignment Agreements both dated 13th August, 2021. A total of 14 fourteen lenders aggregating approximately 99% of the total debt of the Company had assigned their debt to an Asset Reconstruction Company called CFM as on 13th August, 2021. The Board of Directors' are no longer in the helm of affairs of the Company w.e.f - 13th August, 2021. CFM was closely monitoring and managing the day to day plant and corporate office operations through Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu India LLP, Mumbai who had been appointed as the nodal agency by CFM. Further, to the intimation of the said assignment, CFM had also issued a demand notice under Section 13(2) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002 and the rules framed there under to recover the entire dues including principal and interest. In response to the said notice, the Company had given an "in principle consent" to handover the secured assets which includes land, building, movable assets, inventory, sundry debtors, investments in subsidiaries & step-down subsidiary, intangible assets (including the SAP accounting software) and other current and non-current assets of the Company to CFM. On 11th November 2021, CFM took physical possession of the secured assets of JBF. Further the Company was in receipt of Intimation for sale of secured assets by way of private treaty under the SARFAESI Act, 2002 on 11th May, 2022 and thereafter, proceeded to sell the same by way of private treaty under the SARFAESI Act to Madelin Enterprises Private Limited (MEPL). Further to the above mentioned points, we would like to bring to your kind attention that the part secured assets including land, building, sundry debtors, investments, cash and bank balances, deposits, intangible assets (including the SAP software) and other movable assets have been sold to the MEPL by CFM on 6th June 2022 and balance assets were sold by CFM to MEPL on 20th December, 2022. In addition, MEPL has also taken over the affairs and operations of all the three plants and the corporate office and the current Board of Directors have no control over the same. With effect from 1st December, 2022 manufacturing operations from all locations have been discontinued. In addition, the Company has received demand notice from Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Ltd, (TMBL) under Section 13(2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("SARFAESI Act") and the Rules framed thereunder for recovery of their dues vide letter dated 23rd November, 2021, amounting to Rs. 32.94 Crores plus future interest as applicable thereon in terms of loan agreement. TMBL has denied to release the charge on assets of the Company. However, the remaining 14 lenders have assigned their debts to Asset Reconstruction Company CFM on dated 13.08.2021 and on 11th November 2021, CFM took physical possession of the secured assets of JBF. CFM has sent intimation for sale of all the secured assets of the company to Madelin Enterprises Private Limited (MEPL) for total consideration of Rs. 881 Crores on dated 11.05.2022. However, TMBL has not agreed to the decision of remaining 14 lenders, therefore, it has in principal charge over the secured assets of the company on pro-rata basis, which have been subsequently transferred to CFM and finally to MEPL. Thereafter TMBL approached NCLT Ahmedabad for recovery of their dues from the Company and CFM. The matter is now pending before the NCLT Ahmedabad and it is subjudice. In light of the above facts, it is evident that the Company's secured assets including the manufacturing plants situated in Sarigam, Athola and Saily are no longer in the possession of the Company. Further, the management is also of the view that under the above mentioned circumstances, the operations of the Company without the manufacturing plants will be severely affected. The Company's ability to sustain itself and generate revenues has been critically dented. Further, there could be a significant and material impact on the "going concern" status of the Company and its future operations. The company has also transferred MAT credit entitlement of Rs. 6,409 Lakhs to Statement of Audited Financial Results under the head Tax Expenses "Short/(Excess) Provision of Tax of Earlier Years (Net)" in the earlier year. The Company will find it difficult to meets its financial commitments. The same has been referred by the auditors in their report on results and was also referred by the auditors in their reports on the financial statements & results for the earlier years/quarters.
- Exceptional items for the quarter ended 31st March 2023 and for year ended 31st March 2023 represents loss on account of repossession of secured assets by the Lender.
- The Company has provided interest @ 9% p.a. on monthly compounding basis on term loan and simple interest on Cash Credit limits and Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares (CRPS) on its borrowings aggregating to Rs. 2,47,379 lakhs (Term Loan Rs. 64,121 lakhs and Cash Credit Rs. 1,71,862 lakhs and CRPS Rs. 11,396 lakhs) as against the documented rate as required as per IND AS-23 "Borrowing Costs" read with IND AS-109 on "Financial Instruments" since Company expects that ultimate interest liability will not be more than 9% p.a. Aggregate amount of interest not provided for as at 30th Sept, 2023 is Rs.87,071 lakhs. Accordingly, finance costs for the quarter ended 30th Sept 2023 for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023, for the quarter ended 30th Sept, 2022 and for the half year ended 30th September 2023, for the half year ended 30th September 2022 and for the year ended 31st March, 2023 is lower by Rs. 2,631 lakh, Rs.2,349 lakh, Rs. 1,687 lakh, Rs. 4,980 lakh, Rs. 7,649 lakh, and Rs. 82,091 lakh respectively. The same has been qualified by the Auditors in their report on the results and was also qualified by the Auditors in their reports on the Financial Statements & results for the earlier year/ quarters.
- The Company as on 6th June, 2022 has an aggregate exposure of Rs.47,125 lakhs (excluding corporate guarantee as mentioned in note no. 5 above) in its subsidiaries namely JBF Global Pte Ltd ("JGPL") by way of investment in equity of Rs.39,617 lakhs, loans including interest of Rs.8,228 lakhs and interest thereon of Rs.680 lakhs. The Company's exposure in the step down subsidiary namely JBF Petrochemicals Limited (JPL) amounting to Rs.1,05,722 lakhs as on 31st March, 2022 has been fully impaired and provided for. This is in light of the fact that the application filed by one of the lenders of JPL before the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Ahmedabad under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 has been admitted on 28th January, 2022. The Resolution Professional (RP) appointed by the Committee of Creditors (COC) has taken over the plant and the Board of Directors of JPL has been suspended on 28th January, 2022. The RP has taken over the day to day operations of JPL, subsequently GAIL has acquired JPL through the bidding process. Further, the Company had discontinued recognition of interest income on Inter- corporate deposits amounting to Rs.78,139 lakhs given by it to JPL w.e.f. 1st April 2018 and accordingly interest income for the quarter ended 30th Sept, 2022 for the quarter ended 31st March, 2022, for the quarter ended 30th Sept, 2021, and for the year ended 31st March, 2022 is lower by Rs. 3,104 lakhs, Rs. 2,271 lakhs, Rs.2,462 lakhs and Rs. 8,958 lakhs respectively.
- One of the operational creditors of JBF RAK LLC, situated at UAE (JBF RAK), had made an application with National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 against the Company, for supply of raw materials to JBF RAK and claimed for a debt of Rs. 12,848 lakh (US\$ 19,899,091.53) as per notice dated 17th February, 2020. Management is of the view that in view of negotiation with the above creditor by JBF RAK and based on past settlement by the Company with above creditors in respect of raw material purchased by the Company, there will be no liability on account of it to the Company and hence no provision is required towards above claim. The same has been referred by the auditors in their report on results and was also referred by the auditors in their report on the financial statements & results for the earlier years/ quarters.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 2nd November, 2023

By order of the Board of Directors
SEETHARAM N SHETTY
DIRECTOR
DIN-07962778

Place : Mumbai
Date : 2nd November, 2023



INFIBEAM AVENUES LIMITED

[CIN: L64203GJ2010PLC061366]

Tel: +91 79 6777 2204, Fax: +91 79 6777 2205, Email: ir@ia.ooo, Website: www.ia.ooo

Registered Office: 28th Floor, GIFT Two Building, Block No. 56, Road 5C, Zone- 5, GIFT CITY, Gandhinagar-382355

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Particulars	(Rupees in million, except per share data and if otherwise stated)					
	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended on 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Six Month ended on 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Six Month ended on 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)
Total income	7,423.8	14,419.1	4,708.6	7,926.0	15,377.8	5,094.2
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	502.1	875.6	626.9	551.6	903.2	563.2
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax of continuing operations	355.6	633.3	466.4	404.6	659.2	398.6
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	357.3	639.9	463.5	411.4	677.4	374.7
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share Re 1/- Each)	2,683.4	2,683.4	2,676.7	2,683.4	2,683.4	2,676.7
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Re. 1/- each)(not annualised)						
Basic:	0.13	0.24	0.17	0.15	0.25	0.15
Diluted:	0.13	0.23	0.17	0.15	0.24	0.15

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company website at www.ia.ooo
- The above financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 02, 2023.

For Infibeam Avenues Limited
Sd/
Vishal Mehta
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 03093563

Date : November 02, 2023
Place : Gandhinagar



Adani Enterprises Limited

Registered Office: "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram,
Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad - 382 421.
Phone: 079-26565555 | Fax: 079-26565500 | Email: investor.ael@adani.com
Website: www.adanienterprises.com | CIN: L51100GJ1993PLC019067

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Crores)		
		Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022
1	Total Income from operations	23,066.03	48,875.97	38,441.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before exceptional items and tax)	879.02	1,957.54	670.21
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	791.02	1,869.54	670.21
4	Profit / (Loss) for the period	333.34	1,010.27	432.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	607.36	1,234.76	1,017.67
6	Equity Share Capital	114.00	114.00	114.00
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1 each) (not annualised) - Basic & Diluted	2.00	7.91	4.05

Notes

- Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows: (₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022
		1	Total Income from operations	9,900.09
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before			